

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 35 OF 2008

RAMA NAND PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Ms. Harvinder Kaur, Adv.
- Mr. Ramesh Chand, Adv.
- Mr. Tajinder Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 to
serve copy of the counter affidavit upon the learned counsel
for the petitioner within a week and file proof of service.

Respondent Nos.3 to 6 have been served through their
Advocate appearing before the Trial Court, as per affidavit as
well as proof of service but there is no appearance.

Office to list the matter thereafter before the
Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar