

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 35 OF 2008

RAMA NAND PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.
Mr. Harvinder Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chand, Adv.
Mr. Tajinder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Madhavi Diwan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Khyarde, Adv.
Mrs. Asha G Nair, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
time to seek instructions.

List after one week.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master