

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 35 OF 2008

RAMA NAND PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Harvinder Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tajender Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Diwan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mrs. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State prays for time to seek instructions if the statement of Ms. Neelam Baswala could be recorded by video conferencing.

List immediately after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, we modify ad-interim order dated 8th January, 2010 to the extent that the trial Court may proceed with the recording of further evidence except the statements of the petitioner and his daughter Neelam Baswala.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master